
0regt;n Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

September 25, 2006 

Donald and Rachael Thurston 
3246 Bilger Creek Road 
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457-9603 

Re: Surface Water Registration Statement 5 55 (S WR-555) 

Dear Mr. Thurston: 

We received your letter of July 20, 2006, addressing the use of water under SWR-555. Your 
letter and the accompanying documentation will be placed in the file for SWR 555, 

Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of further assistance. 

Sincerely, 

b" eri Hranac 
Adjudication Specialist 



Don & Rachael Thurston 
3246 Bilger Creek Road 
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457 

Cell Phone (503) 869-2955 
Ernail: DonThurston@corncast.net 

20 July, 2006 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 

RE: SWR-555 

This letter is to certify that the Pre-1909 Water Right Application SWR - 555 for the 3246 Bilger 
Creek Road property [owners DONALD and RACHAEL THURSTON - previously held in the 
names of LES (Deceased) and LEEORA WITT] has been used continuously. It has been in use 
since before 1909 as noted in the original application and continues to be used. LeeOra Witt 
[previous owner] continues to reside on the property. 

Enclosed is a statement signed by Mrs. Witt. 

Thank you, 

File 
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On this the a~ day of -, before 
~avn 6 - ,.,,, 

Public, personally appeared 
Name(s) of Signer(s) 

:' I personally known to me - OR - 

Sproved to me on the basis of satisfactory 
evidence 

to be the person(s) whose name(s) islare 
subscribed to the within instrument, and 
acknowledged to me that helshelthey 
executed the same for the purposes therein 
stated. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above 

OPTIONAL 
Although the lnforrnation in this section is not req~~ired by law, it may prove valuable to 
persons relying on the doc~ment and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment 
of this form to another document. 

Description of Attached Document 

Title or Type of Document: -.--- 
1 

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: -- 

I L- i 
Document Date: Number of Pages: 
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O 2002 Nat~onal Notary Assoctatlon 9350 De Soto Ave., P 0. Box 2402 Chatsworth, CA 9131 3-2402 www NatlonalNotary org 
Item No 5936 Reorder. Call Toll-Free 1-800 US NOTARY (1 -800-876-6827) 
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Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

Theodore R Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

April 5,2006 

Donald and Rachael Thurston 
3246 Bilger Creek Road 
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457-9603 

Re: Surface Water Registration Statement 555 (SWR-555) 

Dear Mr. Thurston: 

We received your letter of March 28,, amending the ownership of SWR 555 from Leeora V. Witt 
to Donald and Rachel Thurston. Your letter and the accompanying documentation will be placed 
in the file for SWR 555. 

For your reference, OAR 690-28-055(1) states: 

When any amendment in ownership, point of diversion, place of use, or type of 
use is necessary within a right defined by a registration statement, then the 
amendment shall be submitted in writing to the Department. The request shall 
include documentation that the water has been used over the past five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the registration. 

OAR 690-28-0955(1) (emphasis added.) Please do not hesitate to contact us if we may be of 
further assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Teri Hranac 
Adjudication Specialist 



Don & Rachael Thurston 
3246 Bilger Creek Road 

Myrtle Creek, OR 97457 
Cell Phone (503) 869-2955 

Email: DonThurston@comcast.net 

28 March, 2006 

Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 9730 1 

RE: SWR-555 

LEEORA V. WITT has sold the property located at 3246 Bilger Creek Road Myrtle Creek Oregon 
(Douglas County) to DONALD and RACHAEL THURSTON. There is a Prs1909 Water Right 
Application SWR - 555 for this property. We are request that this Pre-1909 Water Right SWR - 555 
in the names of LES (Deceased) and LEEORA WITT be placed in the names of DONALD and 
RACHAEL THURSTON. 

We also request that any further correspondence be sent to Donald Thurston at 3246 Bilger Creek 
Road Myrtle Creek OR 97457-9603. 

Included is a copy of the deed. 

Thank you, 

File 

RECEIVED 
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EXHIBIT A 

All that portion of the following dewbed real property as descrlbed In Book 1805, Pages 887- 
888, Deed Records, Douglas County, Oregon and mom particularly described as follows: 

All that portion of the following descrlbed real Property lying Westerly of Bllger Creek Rorrd. All 
that part of Section 1 described as follows: 

All that part of Section 1, Township 28 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
County, Oregon, tying North of the following described line: 

BEGINNING at the Southwest comer of the Northwest quarter of said Section 1'; funning thence 
t4orii-t 62' East, 530.0 feet; thence North 149'15' East, 440.0 feet; thence South 50'30' East, 990.0 
feet; thence South 45'30' East, 300.0 feet; thence South 77' East, 632.0 feet to the center line 
nrnnlng through said Sedon 1; thence East, 1585.0 feet; thence Nofth, 700.0 feet; thence East, 
to the Southeast comer of the Northeast quarter of Sectlon I. 

EXCEPTING THEREFROM 5 awes out of the Southwest comer of the Northwest quarter of said 
Section 1 deeded by Willlam A. Wlllis, et ux, to Joseph Ledgelwood, as recorded in Book 4, 
Pages 184-105, Deed Records, Douglas County, Oregon. 

ALSO ihat part of Section 2 described as follows: 

BEGINNING at the Northeast comer of Section 2, Township 28 South, Range 5 West, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; nrnning thence West along the Township line to the 
Northwest corner of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter or sald Section 2 in a 
Southeasterly direction following the mek lo the Southeast comer of the Northeast quarter of the 
Northeast quarter of Sectlon 2; thence North along said Sectlan line to the place of beginning, 
being the Northeast half of the Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of said Section 2. 

ALSO that pert of Section 2 described in Book 1553, Pages 758-759, Deed Records, Douglas 
County, Oregon and mom particularly described as follows: 

The Northeast half of the 'Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 2; Township 29 
South, Range 5 West, Willamette Msridlavl, Douglas County, Oregon, more particularly described 
as follows: 

BEGINNING at the Northwest comer of said Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter; thence 
Southeasterly on a stralght line to the Southeast comer of said Northeast quarter of the Northeart 
quarter; thence North to the Northeast comer of said Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter; 
thence West along the North line of sald Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter to the point of 
beginning. 

END. OF DOCUMENT 

WMER RESOURCES DEm 
SALEM, OREGON 



Date: March 27,2006 

From: LeeOra V. Witt 
3246 Bilger Creek Road 
Myrtle Creek, OR 77457 
Phone (541) 863-5386 

To: Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 77301 

RE: SWR-555 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I have sold the property located in Douglas County at 3246 Bilger Creek Road Myrtle 
Creek Oregon RACHAEL & DON THURSTON. There is a Pre-1707 Water kght 
Application SWR - 555 for ths property. Please change the names associated with this 
Pre-1707 Water Right SWR - 555 from LES (Deceased) and LEEORA WITT to the 
names of the current owners: DONALD and RACHAEL THURSTON. 

Sincerely, 

LeeOra Witt 

Cc: File 

RECEIVED 

APR 0 3 2006 
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To Whom It May Concern: 

The location of the spring and water line on the map seem quite accurate 
according to my memory. The water was piped from the spring to a sort of 
reservoir between the lawn and garden, perhaps 15 feet or so from the south back 
porch steps easily accessible to the kitchen where water was heated for all 
purposes. The closed in porch was the laundry room and clean up room for when 
the men came from the fields. The overflow was ditched to the garden, lawn and 
flowerbeds. Perhaps in the winter it was diverted to flow into the creek that flowed 
under the bridge to join Bflger Creek just a way beyond. 

My sister was born November 19, 1900 and was just small, maybe 2 years old 
when my parents acquired the place. Both my brothers were born there and 
would be 90 and 91 years old now. I was born July 11. 1910 and was 14 years 
old when the house burned. My parents rebuflt on the same place. Of course the 
water was piped into the new house to serve the new facilities. 

The old house though quite old was well built and very comfortable, consisting of 
two stories, a large dining and kitchen area with north and south porches, a large 
living room with fireplace and adjoining bedroom, three bedrooms and an attic 
upstairs. A porch full length across the front of house afforded on one side 
adequate sleeping quarters for cots on hot summer nights. It was known as the 
old Brewer place. I remember the Brewer girls. They had grown up there and were 
not young anymore. 

I certify that the preceding facts are true to the best of my memory. 

Sincerely, 

~argaiet Matthews 
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and intcrost, 

STA~ OF 9R;GON T W whitohom Secrrtyy 

COUNTY 01' Ir(mC!&i) 88 

~p collaission expires Jan. 2nd 1937. 

RORALD E iIOFST et rl FEDUAL LAND BANK 
FEDE!!L FAPJd UX)AN MCSRTIIATIC& Y J~TUGE 
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PRE-1909 WATER RIGHTS MAP ap? 
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DOMESTIC USE INCLUDING 
1/2ACRE LAWN &GARDEN 

-NEl/b 

O DEVELOPED SPRING 
1055' S. 320'W. CF N.E. COR. SEC. 

[ MAP DRAFTED FW AERW PHOTO] 
SURVEY NOVEMER 1992 

THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF LOCATING 

A WATER RIGHT ONLY AND NOT INTENDED TO 

PROVIDE LEGAL D~MENSIONS OR LOCAJIONS OF 
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES. 



June 29, 1993 

WATER 

LEEORA WITT 
33246 BILGER CR RD 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

-. 

RESOURCES 

AUG - 2 1993 
WA I -a uEPT. 

SALEM, OREGON 

Dear Mrs Witt, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of a copy of an application map. I will add the map to your 
file. You should be aware that an application map does not satisfy the requirements for a map 
to support a pre-1909 vested water right claim. The. Statutes and Administrative Rule 
requirements are quite different between application maps and maps to support a pre-1909 vested 
water right claim. 

A Certified Water Right Examiner must prepare the map in accordance with the applicable 
requirements. We cannot process your claim until we receive the required map. If you have 
any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Rachael Thruston 

j:\w\s\cB\swr-0555.002 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

CHECK BASIN MAP ghB NAME 0 m 9 ~ 3 6  P 1 UNADJUDICATED AREA 7 W LF 
RECEIPT # Y d 0 3 3  S W R NUMBER Jgs 
CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER hJ- ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION h 
FORM REZIEW 

blanks filled in 
signed 
date received stamped 

MAP R m I m  
/source and trib 
v diversion point location 
w- conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc. ) - place of use - e .'A'% L,LRS 
c, scale 
/ township, range, section 
w north arrow - CWRE stamp 
v disclaimer \ 

date survey was pe4formed 

w-- vP.0.B. of survey ', 
dimensions and capaqity of diversion system 

cr Itbeneficial uset1 
H- d 

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 

FINAL FILE REVIEW BASE ENTRY 
\ 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



February 28, 1994 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

LEE ORA WITT 
3246 BILGER CR RD 
MYRTLE CR OR 97457 

re: SWR-555 

Dear Ms Witt, 

This will acknowledge the statement of Jesse Johnson you submitted as evidence to your pre- 
1909 vested water right. I have added the statement to your file for future review. If you have 
any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3 199. 

Sincerely, 

i- * 
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

February 15, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

RACHAEL THURSTON 
3933 N O  VISTA WAY 
KLANIATH FALLS OR 97603 

RE: SWR-555 

Dear Ms Thurston, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of LES & LEEORA WITT you returned with corrections and completions. I have 
added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any 
questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerelv . 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



December 30, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  
- -  

D E P A R T M E N T  

RACHAEL E. THURSTON 
2557 ALTAMONT DR 
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 

RE: File# SWR-555 

DEAR RACHAEL E. THURSTON, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 600 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for LeeOra V. Witt. You will find the item which requires 
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site 
and paraphrased statute or rule. 

W o f  use ( u %) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter- 
quarter section.. . " 

p f i 6 n  point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems. " 

OAR 690-14-170-1 ". . .in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003- 
inch mylar.. . " 

3850 Portlal-td R ~ N E  
Salem, OR 9731 0 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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January 20, 1994 W A T E R  
- 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

LEEORA WITT 
3246 BILGER CREEK RD 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

re: SWR-555 

Dear Ms Witt, 

This will acknowledge the 14 different documents you submitted as evidence in support of your 
claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. I have added the documents to your file for review in 
the future. If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number in Oregon 
is 1-800-624-3 199. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rcl NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



August 3, 1993 
W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

RACHAEL THURSTON 
3933 RIO VISTA WAY 
KLAMATH FALLS OR 97603 

RE: SWR-555 

Dear Ms Thurston, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map you prepared for Lee Ora Witt in support of her 
claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. I will add the map to the file for review in the future. 
I am reviewing the maps in order of when the registration statement was received by the Water 
Resources Department (WRD). Today I am working on SWR-189. It will be later this fall or 
winter before I get to this file. 

I am sending copies of information that I think you may find helpful. These are checklists and 
report forms the WRD uses. You should understand that a claim to a pre-1909 vested water 
right does not involve an application for a water right. A claim says the beneficial use has been 
going on since before 1909 and your obligation is to certify to the actual beneficial use you 
survey at the time of your visit. Though I do not like to use the comparison, the map and report 
required for a vested water right claim is basically the same as a "Final Proof" map and report. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Don Knauer 
A9udication gecialist 
J:\  S\C\5\SWR-555. 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



A - 
June 29, 1993 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

LEEORA WITT 
33246 BILGER CR RD 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

RE: SWR-555 

Dear Mrs Witt, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of a copy of an application map. I will add. the map to your 
file. You should be aware that an application map does not satisfy the requirements for a map 
to support a pre-1909 vested water right claim. The. Statutes and Administrative Rule 
requirements are quite different between application maps and maps to support a pre-1909 vested 
water right claim. 

A Certified Water Right Examiner must prepare the map in accordance with the applicable 
requirements. We cannot process your claim until we receive the required map. If you have 
any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

L L  
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Rachael Thruston 

j:\w\s\c\S\swr-0555.002 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



R.* 

April 26, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

LEEORA V WITT 
3246 BILGER CREEK ROAD 
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457 

Dear LEEORA WITT, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 
LEEORA V WITT has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $200.00 have 
been received and our receipt #96030 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-555. 

You failed to submit a map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). ORS 
539.240 (2) (d) requires the map be prepared by a CWRE. Within 60 days of this letter you 

cr must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare 
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the 
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the 
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

d y l ~  
Dwight French 
Adjudication Section 

Enclosure 

3850 Port land Rd NE 
S a l e m ,  OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



I STATE O F  OREGON 
W-R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - I 

RECEIPT # Q 6 0 3 0 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

I 

-- 
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 

- - --- - 1 ----- 7 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: 

( TRANSFER 1 1 
L- 8 L 

CASH CHECK H OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

2 ,  TOTAL REC'D $ .;Sf . - - - - ' -  t P*.* ,.' I 
I -- -- - -- 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASHACCT 1 -- i 
842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Narnelrnonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE-__j CASH ACCT -- 
Q. 1 

COST ~ T ~ R ~ ~ ~ T  CLASS VOUCHER # --- 

03 00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 1. 
M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

840 001 COPY FEES 

850 200 RESEARCH FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) - - 
520 000 OTHER (P-6). (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842 003 GROUND WATER 

842 005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842 016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

842 002 

842 004 

-- 842 006 
EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE ) "-I 

864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS l ? s _ l  I 

i 

[ ~ - 0 G 0  HYDROACTIVITY 
1 

LIC NUMBER 

106-00-0 WELLCONST START FEE 
I 842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FwIwRD) I. - 

- 

$ CARD # 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) Ll L % L  ' 

MONITORING WELLS $ CARD # 

I HYDRO APPLICATION - 

.f .J - 
il 9 6 0 3 0 DATED : BY L . - . .. i, 
D~str~but~on-Wh~te Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-F~scal, Blue Copy-F~le, Buff Copy-F~scal 

I 


